### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert Childers	05/24/2006
Scott Keeling	05/19/2006
Li Pan	06/14/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Baxter International Inc.
Street Address:	One Baxter Parkway
Internal Address:	DF2-2W
City:	Deerfield
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015

Name:	Baxter Healthcare S.A.
Street Address:	Hertistrasse 2
City:	Wallisellen, Zurich
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-8304

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11420608

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)948-3078

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

847-948-3732 Phone:

Email: Kim\_bardwell@baxter.com Correspondent Name: Baxter Healthcare Corporation

Address Line 1: One Baxter Parkway

**PATENT** 500706330 **REEL: 021844 FRAME: 0752** 

Address Line 2: DF2-2W Address Line 4: Deerfield, ILLII	DF2-2W Deerfield, ILLINOIS 60015	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6269	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly R. Bardwell	
Total Attachments: 2 source=6269ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=6269ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 021844 FRAME: 0753

# Baxter

# ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

Serial No. 11/420,608 Filed 1	1ay 26, 2006
In consideration of good and valuable consideration of good and valuable consideration assigns as a corporation successors, legal representatives and assigns and RAYTER LEGAL	erations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we not Delaware, having a principal place of business at Deerfield, Illinois, its EALTHCARE S.A., a corporation of Switzerland, having a principal place of tives and assigns (hereinafter jointly referred to as "ASSIGNEE") the entire toyements in
others, on said Invention or improvements, and in any and all Lette on any of the said applications, and in any reissue or extension the We hereby authorize and request the Commissi We hereby authorize and request the attorneys number of said application when officially known.  We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the ifurther warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, lice For said considerations we hereby agree, upon the request and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and record or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any agranted upon said application that said assignee, its successors, let the said considerations we further agree, upon the request of said said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued the in interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said as preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain Letters Pates successors, legal representatives and assigns whereby said Letters representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters representatives and an enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the ent foreign countries and the right of priority for patent and utility mo convention for the protection of industrial property and/or any interrequest of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives an executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Let and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign application witness out hand and seal	coner of patents to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE. To frecord in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and enses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned. Set and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives enewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be agal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of reon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved signee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of producing evidence in support thereof. We further agree to perform, upon int, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its application are patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been made, and for the said considerations we hereby also assign to said iter right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all deal applications in all countries arising under any applicable international armal priority legislation of such countries, and we further agree upon the dassigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be sters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and and patents in said assignee.
Typed Name: Robert Childers	Typed Name: Scott Keeling
State of _/L, County ofLake	State of FL , County of PINELLAS
Signed before me this 24 date of May . 20 06	Signed before me this 19 date of MAY, 20 06
By Robert W. Childers	By SCOTT KEELING
Inventor	Inventor
Notary Public	Notest 1. Meansey
DateSignat@6FICIAL SEAL	VIOLET F. MEANEY
Typed Name: Li Pan KIMBERLY R BARDWELL	Notosigfieldige State of Florida  Notosigfieldige State of Florida  Notosigfieldige State of Florida
State of NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS	Commission # DD228502
Signed before the this condition of the state of the stat	Bonded By National Notary Assn.
Ву	By, 20
Inventor	Inventor
Notary Public	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 021844 FRAME: 0754 847-4.8-3078, esend!

Fin E. Co 84+-9. 0000
Fin: Lee P.

Pls led maken your
meedona, that, Lee

## Baxter

**ASSIGNMENT** (Joint Inventors)

Serial No. 11/420,608	Filed May 28, 2008
hereby assign to BAXTER INTERNATIONAL successors, legal representatives and assigns	I valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we NC., a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at Deerfield, Illilnois, its and BAXTER HEALTHCARE S.A., a corporation of Switzerland, having a principal place of , legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter jointly referred to as "ASSIGNEE") the entire r Invention or improvements in
AUTOMATED DIALYSIS SYSTEM DRIVEN B	GRAVITY AND VACUUM
and in the application for Letters Patent of the below and any and all other United States app others, on said invention or improvements, and on any of the said applications, and in any reiss. We hereby authorize and re. We hereby authorize and re. We hereby authorize and re. number of said application when officially know. We warrant ourselves to be further warrant that there are no outstanding price for said considerations we hereby ag and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating granted upon said application that said assigns the said considerations we further agree, upon said application or any division thereof, or Lette in interference, to cooperate to the best of our preparing and executing the preliminary staten such request, any and all affirmative acts to successors, legal representatives and assigns representatives and assigns representatives and assigns to the end of the I been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment assignee, its successors, legal representatives or industrial properties of industrial properties of industrial properties and assignee, its successors, legal executed in connection with any and all applic and all documents necessary to invest title in sufficiency.	United States therefor, executed by each of us individually on or before the date(s) Indicated cations and applications in any and all countries which we may file, either solely or jointly with n any and all Letters Patent of the United States or of any other country which may be obtained se or extension thereof.  uest the Commissioner of patents to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE. The attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial the owners of the Interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and in assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.  The owners of the Interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and in assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.  The owners of the Interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and in assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.  The owners of the Interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and serial representatives upon the request and any applications for said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and any necessary thereous and any application for the reliable or expedient, and for the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of ent and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. We further agree to perform, upon obtain Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of ent which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have a rand sale had not been made, and for the said considerations we hereby also assign to said and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all atent and utility model applications in all c
Date Signature	
Typed Name: Robert Childers	
State of, County of	
Signed before me this date of	, 20 Signed before me this date of, 20
ByInventor	Byinventor
inventor	inventor
Notary Public	Notary Public
Notary Public  Date Signature  Typed Name: Li Pan  State of, County of  Signed before me this date of	Notary Public
	Notary Public

**PATENT** REEL: 021844 FRAME: 0755